
4 II 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 29700 

29700 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 29700 is made and 

entered, in duplicate, as of June 26, 2008, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

June 13, 2006, by and between NOBEL SYSTEMS, a California corporation ("Vendor") 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

8 

9 

10 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 29700 (the "Contract") 

whereby Vendor agreed to provide GIS mapping services to the City of Long Beach; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract so that 

11 11 Vendor can complete the services previously authorized by the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

the Contract, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The term of the contract is hereby extended from June 25, 2008 until 

such time as Vendor has completed furnishing to City the services called for under the 

Contract, or until such time as the Contract is sooner terminated by City. 

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions 

18 of the Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect, and ll 
19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

nothing in this Amendment shall increase the compensation to be paid to Vendor under 

the Contract. 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

1 11 001 38260.DOC 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

3xecuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

“Vendor” 

NOBEL SYSTEMS, 
a California corporation 

By: 
Name: L -  c 
Title: U I P a k , T  

By: M&-----9 
Name: Mi- L M d  €L 
Title: _SFrnlgraV 

“City” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH 

Fps gqn m - * Name: Patdck E. West - A\. a lo!# 303. b 
GZ2X CWTm Title: Cidv1-p: er 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 29700 is approved as to form on 

mq , 2008. 

R O B E R T ~ H A N N ~  ityA orney 

06-01 31 5 

2 
001 38260.DOC 


